## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHENG-CHING CHIEN	01/08/2010
NAN-HUNG LIN	01/08/2010
CHIH-PI CHENG	01/08/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HON HAI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	No. 2, Tzu Yu Street	
City:	Tu-Cheng,Taipei Hsien	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12686392

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)919-8353

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

9099786522 Phone:

andrew75@foxconn.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Andrew C. Cheng

Address Line 1: **1650 MEMOREX DRIVE** 

SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95050 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: US24869

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew C. Cheng

Total Attachments: 2

501063693

source=us24869100108asm#page1.tif source=us24869100108asm#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 023770 FRAME: 0912

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S)

1. <u>Cl</u>	neng-Ching Chien	, residing at _	Tu-Cheng, Taiwan	
2. <u>Na</u>	an-Hung Lin	, residing at	Tu-Cheng, Taiwan	
3. <u>C</u> ł	nih-Pi Cheng	, residing at _	Tu-Cheng, Taiwan	
4		, residing at _		
5		, residing at _		
6		, residing at _		
7	****	, residing at _		
8.	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	, residing at		
principal place designated "As defined in 35 U continuations,	of business at No. 2, T SSIGNEE" the entire range of the substitutes, and reissuance of NCORPORATED WIT	Czu Yu Street ight, title and ion and all pa es thereof, a	N HAI PRECISION IND. CO., LTD., Tu-Chen City, Taipei Hsien, Taiward interest for the United States of Autent applications including any and all and all resulting patents, known as ENALLY MOUNTED PRESSING MI	n hereafter merica as divisions, SOCKET
	executed Ser. No eg concurrently herewith		and filing date of	
an application i	for Letters Patent of Uni	ted States of A	America	

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application, if any, shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

PATENT REEL: 023770 FRAME: 0913

1.	Chang - Ching Chien Cheng-Ching Chien, inventor	01/08/10	Allering	33d0gaaanna
	ø .	Date	Witness	
2.	Nan-Hung Cin, inventor	01/08/10 Date	Witness	***********
			1. 24/2000	
3.	Chih-Pi Cheng, inventor	01/08/10	YYY)	***************************************
	Cum-ri Cheng, hivemor	Date	Witness	
4.				
	inventor	Date	Witness	
5.				
	inventor	Date	Witness	
6.				
	inventor	Date .	Witness	
~7				
7.	inventor	Date	Witness	······································
8.	, c		,34,4,4,4,4,4,4,4,4,4,4,4,4,4,4,4,4,4,4	
	inventor	Date	Witness	

PATENT REEL: 023770 FRAME: 0914

**RECORDED: 01/13/2010**